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Introduction 

⚫ The product boasts a maximum current of 16A and power of 3.5kW, suitable for a 

voltage range of 95V-276V. It is constructed from high-strength PC material, 

ensuring both quality and stability. For enhanced safety, it features 

comprehensive protection measures, including overcurrent, over-voltage, under-

voltage, leakage, and overheating protection, along with an IP67 rating. 

⚫ The Mode 2 portable charging gun, a plug-and-charge device, features a user-

friendly design and simple operation, adaptable to a variety of charging scenarios.  

⚫ The portable charging box delivers stable performance, with an adjustable current 

feature via a dedicated button. 

⚫ Its aesthetically pleasing design, coupled with ease of use and a comfortable grip, 

promises an optimal user experience. 

Specification 

Current: 16A (Max) 

Voltage 276V AC(Max) 

Plug/unplug >10000 times 

Coupling force 45N＜F＜100N 

Impact resistance withstand a drop of 1.5m 

Under pressure crushed by a two-ton vehicle 

Protection level IP67(control box)/ IP55 Charging connection plug 

Fire rating UL94V-0 

Working temperature: -30 ℃ ~  +50 ℃ 

Cable 3 * 2 . 5 m m ² + 0 . 5 m m ² 
 
 
 

The current setting must be configured before it is connected to the car. 

Once charging has started, the current setting cannot be altered. The system 

will remember the last current setting and will use this setting by default for 

the next charging session. 
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Indicators status definition 

NO. Status Indicator status 

1 Original 4 lights are all on (on for 0.5S and off for 

1.5S three times) and the running water 

lights are blue, green, blue , red and off. 

2 disconnected Green Breathing 

3 Waiting for connection Green On 

4 charging Green Flowing 

5 Charging ends Blue On 

6 PE protection Red On 
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Operation steps: 
► Connect the plug to the wall socket. 

► If needed, adjust the current by pressing the power setting button. This will cycle 

through different current levels: 16A, 13A, 10A, and 8A. The selected current will 

be indicated by a green light. 

► Connect the car plug to the car. 

► Lock your car. 

When charging is complete (Blue ON)and you wish to disconnect: 

Unplug the charging connector from the car. 

Disconnect the plug from the wall socket. 

Place the dust cover on the car plug and properly store the charger. 

Usage tips: 
■ Apply firm pressure when connecting the charger to ensure the pins are properly 

inserted into either the socket or the car. 

■ If the wall socket's neutral wire is incorrectly positioned, the charger may not function. 

■ The car should be unlocked and turned off to initiate charging. 

■ The car plug must be directly connected to a Type 2 socket. 

■ Set both the current and timer after the charger is connected to the wall socket and 

before connecting it to the car. 
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Warning instructions 

1. Always inspect the charger for any damage or contamination prior to use. 

2. Do not use if the charger, plugs, or electrical infrastructure are damaged. 

3. Avoid using dirty or wet contacts. 

4. The charger should not be used with an extension cord or an adapter. 

5. Do not unplug the charger during the charging process. 

6. In case of smoke or melting from the plugs, do not touch the charger. If possible, 

stop charging immediately. Always disconnect the power supply from the charger 

in such events. 

7. Be aware of the risks of electrical shock or burns. 

8. The product does not have any parts that can be serviced by the user. 

9. Keep the charger out of children's reach. 

10. Refer to the vehicle's user manual for guidance on charging with this product.  

11. Only use the product in sheltered outdoor areas. 

12. Protect the product from moisture, liquids, and direct sunlight. 

13. Any modifications or alterations to the product are extremely hazardous and will 

immediately void the warranty. 

14. Only connect the product to a fault-free, properly grounded, and suitable 

infrastructure. If uncertain, seek advice from a qualified specialist.  

15. Important notice for proper disposal of the product in compliance with Directive 

2022/19/EC: At the end of its useful life, the product should be taken to a 

specialized disposal center or returned to a distributor offering this service for 

proper and differentiated disposal. 
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Introduction 

⚫ Le produit dispose d’un courant maximal de 16 A et d’une puissance de 3,5 kW, 

adapté à une plage de tension de 95 V à 276 V. Il est construit à partir d’un 

matériau PC à haute résistance, assurant à la fois qualité et stabilité. Pour une 

sécurité accrue, il dispose de mesures de protection complètes, notamment une 

protection contre les surintensités, les surtensions, les sous-tensions, les fuites et 

la surchauffe, ainsi qu’un indice de protection IP67. 

⚫ Le pistolet de charge portable Mode 2, un dispositif plug-and-charge, présente 

une conception conviviale et un fonctionnement simple, adaptable à une variété 

de scénarios de charge. 

⚫ Le boîtier de charge portable offre des performances stables, avec une fonction 

de courant réglable via un bouton dédié. 

⚫ Son design esthétique, associé à une facilité d’utilisation et à une prise en main 

confortable, promet une expérience utilisateur optimale. 

Spécification 

Courant: 16A (Max) 

Tension 276V AC(Max) 

Brancher/débrancher >10000 times 

Force d’accouplement 45N＜F＜100N 

Résistance aux chocs résister à une chute de 1,5 m 

Sous pression écrasé par un véhicule de deux tonnes 

Niveau de protection IP67 (boîtier de commande) / IP55 Prise de 

connexion de charge 

Résistance au feu UL94V-0 

Température de onctionnement : -30 ℃ ~  +50 ℃ 

Câble 3 * 2 . 5 m m ² + 0 . 5 m m ² 

 

Le réglage du courant doit être configuré avant qu’il ne soit connecté à la 

voiture. Une fois la charge lancée, le réglage actuel ne peut pas être modifié. 

Le système se souviendra du dernier réglage actuel et utilisera ce paramètre 

par défaut pour la prochaine session de charge. 

FR 
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Définition de l’état des indicateurs 

NO. Statut État de l’indicateur 

1 Original 4 lumières sont toutes allumées 

(allumées pendant 0,5 s et éteintes 

pendant 1,5 s trois fois) et les 

lumières d’eau courante sont bleues, 

vertes, bleues, rouges et éteintes. 

2 déconnecté Respiration verte 

3 En attente de connexion Vert allumé 

4 Charge Vert qui coule 

5 Chargement terminé Bleu allumé 

6 Protection PE Rouge allumé 

FR 
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Étapes de l’opération : 
► Branchez la fiche à la prise murale. 

► Si nécessaire, réglez le courant en appuyant sur le bouton de réglage de 

l’alimentation. Cela passera par différents niveaux de courant : 16A, 13A, 10A et 

8A. Le courant sélectionné sera indiqué par un voyant vert. 

► Branchez la prise de la voiture à la voiture. 

► Verrouillez votre voiture. 

Lorsque la charge est terminée (bleu allumé) et que vous souhaitez vous 

déconnecter :  

Débranchez le connecteur de charge de la voiture. 

Débranchez la fiche de la prise murale. 

Placez le couvercle anti-poussière sur la prise de la voiture.  

Conseils d'utilisation : 

■ Appliquez une pression ferme lors de la connexion du chargeur pour vous assurer que 

les broches sont correctement insérées dans la prise ou dans la voiture. 

■ Si le fil neutre de la prise murale n’est pas correctement positionné, le chargeur peut ne 

pas fonctionner. La voiture doit être déverrouillée et éteinte pour lancer la charge. 

■ La prise de la voiture doit être directement connectée à une prise de type 2. 

■ Réglez à la fois le courant et la minuterie après que le chargeur soit connecté à la prise 

murale et avant de le connecter à la voiture. 

FR 



8 

Consignes d’avertissement 

1. Vérifiez systématiquement l'état du chargeur avant utilisation pour détecter 

tout dommage ou contamination. 

2. Ne pas utiliser un chargeur, des prises ou une installation électrique endommagés.  

3. Évitez d'utiliser des contacts souillés ou mouillés. 

4. Ne pas utiliser le chargeur avec une rallonge ou un adaptateur. 

5. Ne déconnectez pas le chargeur durant la charge. 

6. En cas de dégagement de fumée ou de fusion des prises, ne touchez pas le 

chargeur. Arrêtez la charge immédiatement si possible et débranchez toujours le 

chargeur de la source d'alimentation. 

7. Soyez conscient du risque d'électrocution ou de brûlure. 

8. Le produit ne contient aucune pièce réparable par l'utilisateur. 

9. Tenez le chargeur hors de portée des enfants. 

10. Consultez le manuel d'utilisation de votre véhicule pour des conseils sur l'utilisation 

de ce produit. 

11. Utilisez le produit uniquement dans des espaces extérieurs protégés.  

12. Protégez le produit contre l'humidité, les liquides et l'exposition directe au soleil.  

13. Toute modification du produit est très risquée et annulera immédiatement la 

garantie. 

14. Connectez le produit uniquement à une installation sans défaut, correctement mise 

à la terre et adaptée. En cas de doute, consultez un spécialiste qualifié.  

15. Informations importantes pour l'élimination adéquate du produit conformément à 

la directive 2022/19/CE : en fin de vie, le produit doit être déposé dans un centre 

de traitement spécialisé ou renvoyé à un distributeur proposant ce service pour une 

élimination appropriée. 
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Einleitung 

⚫ Das Produkt bietet eine maximale Stromstärke von 16A und eine Leistung von 3,5 

kW, geeignet für eine Spannungsbereich von 95V bis 276V. Es besteht aus 

hochfestem PC-Material, das sowohl Qualität als auch Stabilität gewährleistet. Für 

erhöhte Sicherheit verfügt es über umfassende Schutzmaßnahmen, einschließlich 

Überstrom-, Überspannungs-, Unterspannungs-, Leckstrom- und 

Überhitzungsschutz sowie einer IP67-Bewertung. 

⚫ Die tragbare Mode 2-Ladekanone, ein Plug-and-Charge-Gerät, zeichnet sich 

durch ein benutzerfreundliches Design und einfache Bedienung aus und ist an 

eine Vielzahl von Ladeszenarien anpassbar. 

⚫ Die tragbare Ladebox liefert eine stabile Leistung, mit einer einstellbaren 

Stromstärke über eine dedizierte Taste. 

⚫ Ihr ästhetisch ansprechendes Design, kombiniert mit einfacher Bedienung und 

einem komfortablen Griff, verspricht ein optimales Benutzererlebnis. 

Specification 

Strom: 16A (Max) 

Spannung 276V AC(Max) 

Steckzyklen >10000 Mal 

Kopplungskraft 45N＜F＜100N 

Stoßfestigkeit Übersteht einen Sturz aus 1,5m Höhe 

Druckfestigkeit Hält einer Belastung durch ein zwei Tonnen schweres 

Fahrzeug stand 

Schutzklasse IP67 (Steuerbox) / IP55 Ladeanschlussstecker 

Feuerfestigkeitsklasse UL94V-0 

Betriebstemperatur -30 ℃ ~  +50 ℃ 

Kabel 3 * 2 . 5 m m ² + 0 . 5 m m ² 
 

Die Stromstärkeeinstellung muss vorgenommen werden, bevor sie an das Auto 

angeschlossen wird. Sobald der Ladevorgang gestartet ist, kann die aktuelle 

Einstellung nicht mehr geändert werden. Das System wird sich an die letzte 

Stromstärkeeinstellung erinnern und diese standardmäßig für die nächste 

Ladesitzung verwenden. 

DE 
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 Statusdefinition von Indikatoren 

NEIN. Status Status des Indikators 

1 Original 4 Lichter sind alle an (dreimal für 0,5 

Sekunden an und für 1,5 Sekunden 

aus) und die Lichter für fließendes 

Wasser sind blau, grün, blau, rot und 

aus. 

2 entfernt Grünes Atmen 

3 Warten auf Verbindung Grün Ein 

4 Aufladung Grün fließend 

5 Ende des Ladevorgangs Blau Ein 

6 PE-Schutz Rot Ein 

DE 
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Arbeitsschritte: 

► Schließen Sie den Stecker an die Steckdose an. 

► Stellen Sie bei Bedarf den Strom ein, indem Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste drücken. 

Dadurch durchlaufen verschiedene Strompegel: 16 A, 13 A, 10 A und 8 A. Der 

gewählte Strom wird durch ein grünes Licht angezeigt. 

► Schließen Sie den Autostecker an das Auto an. 

► Schließen Sie Ihr Auto ab. 

Wenn der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist (Blau EIN) und Sie die Verbindung 

trennen möchten:  

Ziehen Sie den Ladestecker vom Auto ab. 

Ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Steckdose. 

Setzen Sie die Staubschutzabdeckung auf den Autostecker und bewahren Sie das 

Ladegerät ordnungsgemäß auf. 

Anwendungstipps: 

■ Üben Sie beim Anschließen des Ladegeräts festen Druck aus, um sicherzustellen, dass die 

Stifte richtig in die Steckdose oder in das Auto eingesteckt sind.  

■ Wenn der Neutralleiter der Steckdose falsch positioniert ist, funktioniert das Ladegerät 

möglicherweise nicht.Das Auto sollte entriegelt und ausgeschaltet sein, um den Ladevorgang 

zu starten.Der Autostecker muss direkt an eine Typ-2-Steckdose angeschlossen werden. 

■ Stellen Sie sowohl den Strom als auch den Timer ein, nachdem das Ladegerät an die 

Steckdose angeschlossen wurde und bevor Sie es an das Auto anschließen. 

DE 
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Warnhinweise             
1. Überprüfen Sie das Ladegerät vor dem Gebrauch immer auf Beschädigungen oder 

Verunreinigungen. 

2. Nicht verwenden, wenn das Ladegerät, die Stecker oder die elektrische Infrastruktur 

beschädigt sind. 

3. Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von schmutzigen oder nassen Kontakten. 

4. Das Ladegerät sollte nicht mit einem Verlängerungskabel oder einem Adapter verwendet 

werden. 

5. Trennen Sie das Ladegerät während des Ladevorgangs nicht vom Stromnetz.  

6. Im Falle von Rauch oder Schmelzen von den Steckern berühren Sie das Ladegerät nicht. 

Beenden Sie den Ladevorgang nach Möglichkeit sofort. Trennen Sie in solchen Fällen immer 

die Stromversorgung vom Ladegerät. 

7. Seien Sie sich der Risiken von Stromschlägen oder Verbrennungen bewusst.  

8. Das Produkt hat keine Teile, die vom Benutzer gewartet werden können.  

9. Bewahren Sie das Ladegerät außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.  

10. In der Bedienungsanleitung des Fahrzeugs finden Sie Hinweise zum Aufladen mit diesem 

Produkt. 

11. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur in geschützten Außenbereichen.  

12. Schützen Sie das Produkt vor Feuchtigkeit, Flüssigkeiten und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung. 

13. Jegliche Modifikationen oder Änderungen am Produkt sind äußerst gefährlich und führen 

zum sofortigen Erlöschen der Garantie. 

14. Schließen Sie das Produkt nur an eine fehlerfreie, ordnungsgemäß geerdete und geeignete 

Infrastruktur an. Lassen Sie sich im Zweifelsfall von einem qualifizierten Fachmann beraten.  

15. Wichtiger Hinweis zur ordnungsgemäßen Entsorgung des Produkts gemäß der Richtlinie 

2022/19/EG: Am Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer sollte das Produkt zu einem spezialisierten 

Entsorgungszentrum gebracht oder an einen Händler zurückgegeben werden, der diesen 

Service zur ordnungsgemäßen und differenzierten Entsorgung anbietet.  
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Introducción 

⚫ El producto cuenta con una corriente máxima de 16 A y una potencia de 3,5 

kW, adecuada para un rango de voltaje de 95 V a 276 V. Está construido con 

material de PC de alta resistencia, lo que garantiza tanto la calidad como la 

estabilidad. Para mayor seguridad, cuenta con medidas de protección integrales, 

que incluyen protección contra sobrecorriente, sobretensión, subtensión, fugas y 

sobrecalentamiento, junto con una clasificación IP67. 

⚫ La pistola de carga portátil Modo 2, un dispositivo plug-and-charge, presenta un 

diseño fácil de usar y una operación simple, adaptable a una variedad de 

escenarios de carga. 

⚫ La caja de carga portátil ofrece un rendimiento estable, con una función de 

corriente ajustable a través de un botón dedicado. 

⚫ Su diseño estéticamente agradable, junto con la facilidad de uso y un agarre 

cómodo, promete una experiencia de usuario óptima. 

Especificación 
Corriente: 16A (Max) 

Voltaje 276V AC(Max) 

Enchufar/desenchufar >10000 times 

Fuerza de acoplamiento 45N＜F＜100N 

Resistencia al impacto Soporta una caída de 1,5 m 

Bajo presión aplastado por un vehículo de dos toneladas 

Nivel de protección IP67 (caja de control) / IP55 Enchufe de conexión de 

carga 

Resistencia al fuego UL94V-0 

Temperatura de trabajo: -30 ℃ ~  +50 ℃ 

Cable 3 * 2 . 5 m m ² + 0 . 5 m m ² 

 

 

El ajuste de corriente debe configurarse antes de conectarse al coche. Una 

vez que comienza la carga, no se puede modificar la configuración actual. El 

sistema recordará la última configuración de corriente y la utilizará por 

defecto para la próxima sesión de carga. 
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Definición del estado de los indicadores 

NO. Estado Estado del indicador 

1 Original 4 luces están todas encendidas 

(encendidas durante 0,5 segundos y 

apagadas durante 1,5 segundos tres 

veces) y las luces de agua corriente son 

azules, verdes, azules, rojas y apagadas. 

2 desconectado Respiración verde 

3 Esperando la conexión Verde activado 

4 Carga Verde que fluye 

5 Fin de la carga Azul activado 

6 Protección de PE Rojo encendido 
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Pasos de operación: 
► Conecte el enchufe a la toma de corriente. 

► Si es necesario, ajuste la corriente presionando el botón de configuración de 

encendido. Esto pasará por diferentes niveles de corriente: 16 A, 13 A, 10 A y 8 A. 

La corriente seleccionada se indicará con una luz verde. 

► Conecte el enchufe del automóvil al automóvil. 

► Cierra tu auto con llave. 

Cuando se complete la carga (azul encendido) y desee desconectar:  

Desenchufe el conector de carga del automóvil. 

Desconecte el enchufe de la toma de corriente. 

Coloque la cubierta antipolvo en el enchufe del automóvil y guarde correctamente 

el cargador. 

Consejos de uso: 
■ Aplique una presión firme al conectar el cargador para asegurarse de que las 

clavijas estén insertadas correctamente en el enchufe o en el automóvil.  

■ Si el cable neutro de la toma de corriente está colocado incorrectamente, es posible 

que el cargador no funcione. 

■ El automóvil debe estar desbloqueado y apagado para iniciar la carga. 

■ El enchufe del automóvil debe estar conectado directamente a una toma de 

corriente Tipo 2.Configure tanto la corriente como el temporizador después de 

conectar el cargador a la toma de corriente y antes de conectarlo al automóvil.  

ES 
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Instrucciones de advertencia 
1. Inspeccione siempre el cargador en busca de daños o contaminación antes de 

usarlo. 

2. No lo use si el cargador, los enchufes o la infraestructura eléctrica están dañados. 

3. Evite el uso de lentes de contacto sucios o mojados. 

4. El cargador no debe utilizarse con un cable de extensión o un adaptador. 

5. No desenchufe el cargador durante el proceso de carga. 

6. En caso de humo o derretimiento de los enchufes, no toque el cargador. Si es 

posible, deje de cargar inmediatamente. Desconecte siempre la fuente de 

alimentación del cargador en tales eventos. 

7. Tenga en cuenta los riesgos de descargas eléctricas o quemaduras.  

8. El producto no tiene ninguna pieza que pueda ser reparada por el usuario. 

9. Mantenga el cargador fuera del alcance de los niños. 

10. Consulte el manual del usuario del vehículo para obtener orientación sobre la carga 

con este producto. 

11. Utilice el producto únicamente en áreas exteriores protegidas. 

12. Proteja el producto de la humedad, los líquidos y la luz solar directa. 

13. Cualquier modificación o alteración del producto es extremadamente peligrosa y 

anulará inmediatamente la garantía. 

i. Conecte el producto únicamente a una infraestructura adecuada, sin 

fallos, debidamente conectada a tierra. Si no está seguro, busque el 

consejo de un especialista calificado. 

14. Aviso importante para la correcta eliminación del producto de conformidad con la 

Directiva 2022/19/CE: Al final de su vida útil, el producto debe llevarse a un centro 

de eliminación especializado o devolverse a un distribuidor que ofrezca este 

servicio para su eliminación adecuada y diferenciada. 
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Introduzione 

⚫ Il prodotto vanta una corrente massima di 16A e una potenza di 3,5kW, adatta 

per un intervallo di tensione di 95V-276V. È costruito in materiale PC ad alta 

resistenza, garantendo qualità e stabilità. Per una maggiore sicurezza, è dotato di 

misure di protezione complete, tra cui protezione da sovracorrente, 

sovratensione, sottotensione, dispersione e surriscaldamento, oltre a un grado di 

protezione IP67. 

⚫ La pistola di ricarica portatile Mode 2, un dispositivo plug-and-charge, presenta 

un design intuitivo e un funzionamento semplice, adattabile a una varietà di 

scenari di ricarica. 

⚫ La scatola di ricarica portatile offre prestazioni stabili, con una funzione di 

corrente regolabile tramite un pulsante dedicato. 

⚫ Il suo design esteticamente gradevole, unito alla facilità d'uso e a una presa 

comoda, promette un'esperienza utente ottimale. 

Specificazione 

Corrente: 16A (Max) 

Voltaggio 276V AC(Max) 

Collegare/staccare la 

spina 

>10000 times 

Forza di accoppiamento 45N＜F＜100N 

Resistenza agli urti resistere a una caduta di 1,5 m 

Sotto pressione schiacciato da un veicolo da due tonnellate 

Livello di protezione IP67 (scatola di controllo) / IP55 Spina di 

collegamento alla ricarica 

Resistenza al fuoco UL94V-0 

Temperatura di lavoro: -30 ℃ ~  +50 ℃ 

Cavo 3 * 2 . 5 m m ² + 0 . 5 m m ² 
 

La configurazione della corrente della pistola di ricarica per veicoli elettrici 

deve essere impostata prima di collegarla all'auto. Una volta iniziata la 

ricarica, la configurazione della corrente non può essere modificata. Il sistema 

ricorderà l'ultima impostazione della corrente e la utilizzerà come predefinita 

per la prossima sessione di ricarica. 

IT 
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 Definizione dello stato degli indicatori 

NO. Stato Stato dell'indicatore 

1 Original 4 luci sono tutte accese (accese per 0,5 

S e spente per 1,5 S tre volte) e le luci 

dell'acqua corrente sono blu, verdi, blu, 

rosse e spente. 

2 sconnesso Respirazione verde 

3 In attesa di connessione Verde acceso 

4 caricamento Verde che scorre 

5 Fine della ricarica Blu acceso 

6 Protezione PE Rosso acceso 

IT 
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Fasi dell'operazione: 
► Collegare la spina alla presa a muro. 

► Se necessario, regolare la corrente premendo il pulsante di impostazione della 

potenza. Questo passerà attraverso diversi livelli di corrente: 16 A, 13 A, 10 A e 8 A. 

La corrente selezionata sarà indicata da una luce verde. 

► Collegare la spina dell'auto all'auto. 

► Chiudi a chiave la tua auto. 

Quando la ricarica è completa (blu acceso) e si desidera disconnettere:  

Scollegare il connettore di ricarica dall'auto. 

Scollegare la spina dalla presa a muro. 

Posizionare il coperchio antipolvere sulla spina dell'auto e conservare 

correttamente il caricabatterie. 

Suggerimenti per l'uso: 
■ Applicare una pressione decisa quando si collega il caricabatterie per assicurarsi 

che i pin siano inseriti correttamente nella presa o nell'auto. 

■ Se il cavo neutro della presa a muro è posizionato in modo errato, il caricabatterie 

potrebbe non funzionare. 

■ L'auto deve essere sbloccata e spenta per avviare la ricarica. 

■ La spina dell'auto deve essere collegata direttamente a una presa di tipo 2.  

■ Impostare sia la corrente che il timer dopo che il caricabatterie è stato collegato 

alla presa a muro e prima di collegarlo all'auto. 

IT 
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Avvertenze 

1. Ispezionare sempre il caricabatterie per eventuali danni o contaminazioni prima dell'uso. 

2. Non utilizzare se il caricabatterie, le spine o l'infrastruttura elettrica sono danneggiati.  

3. Evitare l'uso di contatti sporchi o bagnati. 

4. Il caricabatterie non deve essere utilizzato con una prolunga o un adattatore.  

5. Non scollegare il caricabatterie durante il processo di ricarica. 

6. In caso di fumo o fusione dalle spine, non toccare il caricabatterie. Se possibile, interrompere 

immediatamente la ricarica. Scollegare sempre l'alimentazione dal caricabatterie in tali eventi. 

7. Prestare attenzione ai rischi di scosse elettriche o ustioni. 

8. Il prodotto non ha parti che possono essere riparate dall'utente. 

9. Tenere il caricabatterie fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 

10. Fare riferimento al manuale dell'utente del veicolo per indicazioni sulla ricarica con questo 

prodotto. 

11. Utilizzare il prodotto solo in aree esterne riparate. 

12. Proteggere il prodotto dall'umidità, dai liquidi e dalla luce solare diretta. 

13. Eventuali modifiche o alterazioni al prodotto sono estremamente pericolose e invalideranno 

immediatamente la garanzia. 

14. Collegare il prodotto solo a un'infrastruttura priva di guasti, adeguatamente messa a terra e 

adeguata. In caso di dubbi, chiedere consiglio a uno specialista qualificato. 

15. Avviso importante per il corretto smaltimento del prodotto in conformità alla Direttiva 

2022/19/CE: Al termine della sua vita utile, il prodotto deve essere portato presso un centro 

di smaltimento specializzato o restituito a un distributore che offre questo servizio per uno 

smaltimento corretto e differenziato.  
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For more information and video tutorials  

about using and installation of the EV charger, 

please visit our website: 

www.jatrhg.com 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


